Staff recommends hiring 
Olsson, of Pittsburg, to perform the construction engineering for the project. Olsson has 
performed construction inspections for several of the City’s past projects. The proposed 
fee for the Construction Engineering Services is not to exceed Seventy Thousand, Five 
Hundred Dollars ($70,500.00). The Construction Engineering Services will be paid from 
the Stormwater Funds.  

In this regard, would you please place this item on the agenda for the City Commission 
meeting scheduled for Tuesday, June 23, 2020. Action being requested is to approve or

[...]

all actual reimbursable expenses in accordance with the Reimbursable Expense Schedule 
attached to this agreement. Olsson shall submit invoices on a monthly basis, and payment is due 
within 30 calendar days of invoice date. 

Olsson’s Scope of Services will be provided on a time-and-expense basis not to exceed Seventy 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($70,500.00).  

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

We have discussed with you the risks, rewards and benefits of the Project, the Scope of Services, 
and our fees for such services and the Agreement represents the entire understanding between 
Client and Olsson with respect to the Project.

[...]

planning and inspection assistance to administer and carry out the terms of such Development 
Agreement. 

2. Initial Deposit.  In order to ensure the prompt and timely payment of the Charges, the Developer 
shall establish a fund in the initial amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) (the “Deposit”) by 
paying such amount to the City contemporaneously with the execution of this Agreement.  The City shall 
pay, in accordance with this Agreement, initial Charges from the Deposit, including the charges for 
preparation of this Agreement, and shall promptly submit an itemized statement therefor to the Developer